



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021**
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.D.P.Singh, SPP and Mr.Manu
Mishra, Advocate.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.Sidharth
Arora and Mr.Jaskaran Singh Chalwa,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **16.03.2022**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 24.05.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 16, 2022

VL