



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3249/2021**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Md.
Tasnimul Hassan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

CRL.M.A. 1411/2024

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents, re-notify
on 31.01.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2024/R