



\$~41 & 42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 & CRL. M.A. 19964/2021, 21489/2022,  
1411/2024  
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu  
Mishra, Ms. Shreya Dutt adn Mr. I.  
Khera, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR. .... Respondents  
Through: Appearance not given.

42

+ CRL.REV.P. 132/2022 & CRL. M.A. 4398/2022, 21490/2022  
SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu  
Mishra, Ms. Shreya Dutt adn Mr. I.  
Khera, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

% **ORDER**  
**31.01.2024**

It is already 04:10 PM. No more time left since matters have to be taken up in Special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 26.02.2024.



Interim order, if any, to continue.

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.**

**JANUARY 31, 2024/ssc**