



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Tasnimul
Hassan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

List on 10.02.2025 at 03:30 PM.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

Ni/HT