



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 & Crl.M.As.19964/2021, 21489/2022,
1411/2024 & 28547/2024
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh Sr.Adv. & SPP with
Mr. Manu Mishra, Advocate

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment which is not
opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14th April, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 2720/2021.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

Rt/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any