



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 22.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 28, 2025/JG