



\$~33 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.A. 2370/2026 in

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG alongwith
Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imran Khera
and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber

34

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A.
21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024, CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG alongwith
Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imran Khera
and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs. for
ED.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber.

35

+ CRL.M.C. 1429/2022

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR K P PRAJAPAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG alongwith
Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imran Khera
and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs. for



ED.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber

36

+ CRL.REV.P. 132/2022, CRL.M.A. 4398/2022, CRL.M.A.
21490/2022

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG alongwith
Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imran Khera
and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs. for
ED.

37

CRL.M.A. 2369/2026 in

+ W.P.(CRL) 1851/2022

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarvan Kumar and Mr.
Ashutosh Pathak, Advs. for Mr.
Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC for



R-1.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel alongwith Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Adv. for DOE.

38

CRL.M.A. 2368/2026 in
+ W.P.(CRL) 1318/2023

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Proxy counsel
for Ajit Singh Bubber

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Kunal Raj, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel alongwith Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Adv. for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing composite written synopsis not exceeding *ten pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 13.03.2026, the date already fixed in two connected



matters.

3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/bh