



\$~59, 69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 & CRL.M.A. 5674/2026

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms.
Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.Respondents
Through: Advocate (presence not given)

69

CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 & CRL.M.A. 5748/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTPetitioner
Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms.
Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBERRespondent
Through: Advocate (presence not given)

70

CRL.REV.P. 132/2022 & CRL.M.A. 5750/2026

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Advocate (presence not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms.
Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through
VC)



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 5674/2026 (Early hearing by R-1) in **CRL.M.C. 3249/2021**

CRL.M.A. 5748/2026 (Early hearing by respondent) in **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

CRL.M.A. 5750/2026 (Early hearing by petitioner) in **CRL.REV.P. 132/2022**

1. Renotify on 20.02.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026
NA